IV. 

A. Upon the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation (the “Certificate”) with the 
Secretary of the State of Delaware, the total number of shares of all classes of capital stock  which 
the Company shall have the authority to issue shall be two million eight hundred four thousand 
eight hundred eighty-six (2,804,886) shares, consisting solely of: one million nine hundred two 
thousand four hundred forty-three (1,902,443) shares of common stock, par value 
$0.001 per share (the “Common Stock”), nine hundred and two thousand four hundred forty- three 
(902,443) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”),  two 
hundred sixty-eight thousand three hundred fifty-four (268,354) of which are designated as “Series 
Pre-Seed Convertible Preferred Stock” (the “Series Pre-Seed Preferred”), and six hundred thirty-
four thousand eighty-nine (634,089) of which are designated as “Series Seed Convertible Preferred 
Stock” (the “Series Seed Preferred”). 

The number of authorized shares of the Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but 

not below the number of shares of the Common Stock then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of